TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM390004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WKI Holding Company, Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corning Incorporated
Street Address:	One Riverfront Plaza
City:	Corning
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831
Entity Type:	Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86216602	OUR PLATES & BOWLS ARE MADE WITH PRIDE ·

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6079743848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

607.974.3076 Phone:

Email: burkepr@corning.com

Correspondent Name: Paul R. Burke

Address Line 1: One Riverfront Plaza

Address Line 2: SP-TI-3-1

Address Line 4: Corning, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F11479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul R. Burke
SIGNATURE:	/Paul R. Burke/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016 06 30 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2016 06 30 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), effective as of June <u>30</u>, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is by and among WKI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Corning Incorporated, a New York corporation, ("<u>Assignee</u>", together with Assignor, the "<u>Parties</u>", and each individually, a "<u>Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registration:

Trademarks	Serial Number	Country
Miscellaneous Design	86/216602	United States

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, including all registrations thereof and the goodwill symbolized thereby, all rights of priority and renewals, and together with all causes of actions, claims and demands, and all other rights to sue and recover for or rights arising from, any past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions, unlawful imitations and all other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment of the Trademarks not been made.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer, to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. Assignee shall have the right to record this Trademark Assignment with all applicable government officers so as to perfect its ownership of the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Counterparts: Effectiveness</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Trademark Assignment shall become effective when each Party hereto shall have received a counterpart hereof signed by the other Parties hereto. For the convenience of the Parties, any number of counterparts hereof may be executed, each such executed counterpart shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile transmission

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0658 (including the e-mail delivery of documents in Adobe PDF format) of any signed original counterpart or retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be deemed the same as the delivery of an original.

4. <u>Governing Law: Conflict</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts executed in and to be performed in that State without regard to the conflict of laws rules thereof. The Parties intend that this Trademark Assignment is for recordation purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Parties on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	
WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC.	and the same of th
By:	
Name: JAMES A. CARNEY)
Title: Assistant Secretary	
ASSIGNEE:	. Security of
CORNING INCORPORATED	(Jaw)
By: Jaking 1	
Name: THOMAS R. BEALL	Spartn's
Title: Vice President and Chief IP Counsel	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0659